## CHAPTER 321.

[Published March 21, 1876].

AN ACT to appropriate to the Home of the Friendless, of Milwankee, a sum of money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Home of the Friendless the sum of five hundred dollars, out of the general fund, for the care and shelter of friendless persons.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 13, 1876.

CHAPTER 322.

[Published March 21, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate to St. Luke's Hospital, of Racine, five hundred dollars.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation.

. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the St. Luke's Hospital, in Racine, for the care and maintenance of the sick, five hundred dollars, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 13, 1876.